72
LINEAR UNITS
The linear units equipped with toothed belt drives are the first
choice when it comes to high speeds and long travel distances,
thanks to the precise positioning and high repeat accuracy in the
areas of handling, assembly automation and machine handling.
The compact and flexible modules turn on greatly dynamic
movements, and that is why short cycle times do not require big

Load pattern
Linear unit equipped with toothed belt drive LEZ 1
Order key
  232005   XXXX
Drive/slide
carriage
8 =  without motor,
with shaft slide
9 =  without motor,
with carriage
Profile lengths LFS-8-2 (mm)
298, 398, 498, 598, 675,
698, 798, 998, 1,498, 1,798,
1,998, 2,498, 2,998
(for example  398 mm = 040
675 mm = 068)
Option: up to 6,000 mm
Drive module with
stepping  motor
MS-045 HT
Drive module equipped
with stepping motor MS-
045 HT (reduction 2:1)
permissible accelerated mass
inadmissible accelerated mass
[kg]
*in the case, when there is vertical installation, the gravitational
acceleration (g = 9.81 m/s²) must be taken into account
[m/s²]
Options:
•  Special lengths in grid size of
100 mm upon request, maximum size - 6,000 mm
•  Fastening done via integrated
threaded rail M6, grid size of 50 mm
•   Stepping motor drive module of 50Ncm, SubD
Part No.: 396049 3010L
•  Reed sensor
LEZ 1 equipped
with trolley
75